DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: January 6, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage

CHAIGNE, ELIZABETH ND GRADE 3 TEACHER (LTS) $559.92/DAY

CRUZ, ASHLEIGH CS GRADE 1 TEACHER (LTS) $265.81/DAY

HATLING, KRISTIN EHS SCIENCE TEACHER (LTS) $265.81/DAY

B. RESIGNATIONS., RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position

CARROLL, DEBORAH CN GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

GRISWOLD, DONNA ND SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

WIARD, WILLIAM CS GRADE 3 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

BONFANTE SANDS, cv FROM: EA SPED PARA $265.81/DAY

KATHERINE TO: SPED TEACHER (LTS)

HAMMEL, KATY CS FROM: TD/INTERVENTION TEACHER, $72,346.52
0.7 FTE TO: TD/INTERVENTION
TEACHER, 0.83 FTE

JONES, BRENNAN ND FROM: EA SPED PARA, ADD: $33.23/HOUR
INTERVENTION TEACHER (LTS)

MADSEN, ANGELA CC/CS FROM: EA SPED PARA TO: $265.81/DAY
SPED TEACHER (LTS)

PLOWMAN, ELIZABETH ELC FROM PARENT EDUC., 0.341 FTE $36,845.43

TO PARENT EDUC., 0.554 FTE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

CLAFLIN, CARYN
ELSTAD, LEAH

RUBY, JOHANNA

Building Position

EHS SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
Cv SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
Cv SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

Date

04/07/2025 -
05/30/2025

02/11/2025 -
05/09/2025

02/26/2025 -
05/09/2025

Date
06/03/2025
06/03/2025

06/03/2025

Date

01/13/2025 -
03/28/2025

12/16/2024

12/03/2024-
02/05/2025

10/21/2024 -
12/03/2024

08/19/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

12/20/2024 - 01/17/2025

01/13/2025 - 03/28/2025

11/25/2024 - 02/21/2025



SHAW, LINNEA
SHUN, STEPHANIE
ST MARTIN, DAWNA
VENNE, ANDREA

YURECKO, APRIL

HL

‘A%

ECC

CS

ND

GRADE 1 TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR
ECFE TEACHER

GRADE 1 TEACHER

INTERVENTION TEACHER

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

JENNY, HARPER
JESKE, AMANDA
JIANG, FENG

LYCHE, DEBORAH

WAKEFIELD, SUSAN

Building

\A%

HL

EHS

EHS

CS

Position

AVID TUTOR

MEDIA ASSISTANT

CUSTODIAN

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST -
CLASS E

MEDIA ASSISTANT

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

ARMSTRONG, AURELIA
HARRINGTON, RHONDA
LINDAHL, KARI

WINGER, JAY

Building

SV

HL

ELC

TC

Position

EA SECURITY MONITOR

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

BUS DRIVER

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
BENIK, ABIGAIL

JONES, TAMERA

Building

SV

TC

Position

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

12/03/2024 - 12/20/2024
11/26/2024 - 12/19/2024
03/04/2025 - 06/02/2025
10/31/2024 - 12/10/2024

12/03/2024 - 02/06/2025

Wage Date
$21.06/HOUR 12/16/2024
$24.45/HOUR 12/09/2024
$22.06/HOUR 12/10/2024
$22.09/HOUR 12/20/2024
$24.45/HOUR 12/09/2024
Date
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/06/2024
12/05/2024
Wage Date

Anticipated Dates of L eav:

1/13/2025 - 04/04/2025

12/11/2024 - 01/22/2025



KAUR, MANPREET ECC

SCHOENHOFEN, AMANDA  ECC

HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SPECIALIST

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building
BOYD, ASHANTI CN

CHRISTENSEN, RACHAEL CN

CHRISTENSON, MILES ND
FRANKLIN, KHALIL CN
JEZIERSKI, SAGE HL
KEMPF, AIDAN CN
MCDONALD, LATASHIA CC
PODRATZ, GABRIEL ND

SMITH-HORNE, RAMIYAH CC

STRUVE, MACKENZIE cC

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building
BAILEY, OLIVIA CN
KOERNER, LINDSAY ECC
REMLEY, CYNTHIA CS
WEBSTER, KIARA CC
WILLIAMS, JAVONTE CS

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building
VIDELE, GRACE CN

Position Wage

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.93/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $19.33/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.93/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.85/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.85/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.85/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.85/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $19.33/HOUR
Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

PROGRAM SPECIALIST

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Position Wage

FROM: PT KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.93

TO: FT KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

12/09/2024 - 12/20/2024

12/30/2024 - 02/21/2025

Date

12/17/2024
12/16/2024
11/26/2024
12/13/2024
12/20/2024
12/09/2024
12/11/2024
11/18/2024
12/05/2024

12/18/2024

Date

11/26/2024
12/31/2024
11/19/2024
12/06/2024

11/20/2024

Date

12/16/2024



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
SALMI-PERRY, JULIAN CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 09/26/2024 - 02/26/2025

WEBSTER, KIARA CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/05/2024 - 12/04/2024



