

Meeting Date: January 6, 2025

Title:	Personnel Recommendations	

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CHAIGNE, ELIZABETH	ND	GRADE 3 TEACHER (LTS)	\$559.92/DAY	04/07/2025 - 05/30/2025
CRUZ, ASHLEIGH	CS	GRADE 1 TEACHER (LTS)	\$265.81/DAY	02/11/2025 - 05/09/2025
HATLING, KRISTIN	EHS	SCIENCE TEACHER (LTS)	\$265.81/DAY	02/26/2025 - 05/09/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
CARROLL, DEBORAH	CN	GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025
GRISWOLD, DONNA	ND	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025
WIARD, WILLIAM	CS	GRADE 3 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BONFANTE SANDS, KATHERINE	CV	FROM: EA SPED PARA TO: SPED TEACHER (LTS)	\$265.81/DAY	01/13/2025 - 03/28/2025
HAMMEL, KATY	CS	FROM: TD/INTERVENTION TEACHER 0.7 FTE TO: TD/INTERVENTION TEACHER, 0.83 FTE	3, \$72,346.52	12/16/2024
JONES, BRENNAN	ND	FROM: EA SPED PARA, ADD: INTERVENTION TEACHER (LTS)	\$33.23/HOUR	12/03/2024- 02/05/2025
MADSEN, ANGELA	CC/CS	FROM: EA SPED PARA TO: SPED TEACHER (LTS)	\$265.81/DAY	10/21/2024 - 12/03/2024
PLOWMAN, ELIZABETH	ELC	FROM PARENT EDUC., 0.341 FTE TO PARENT EDUC., 0.554 FTE	\$36,845.43	08/19/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
CLAFLIN, CARYN	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	12/20/2024 - 01/17/2025
ELSTAD, LEAH	CV	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	01/13/2025 - 03/28/2025
RUBY, JOHANNA	CV	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	11/25/2024 - 02/21/2025

SHAW, LINNEA	HL	GRADE 1 TEACHER	12/03/2024 - 12/20/2024
SHUN, STEPHANIE	VV	SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR	11/26/2024 - 12/19/2024
ST MARTIN, DAWNA	ECC	ECFE TEACHER	03/04/2025 - 06/02/2025
VENNE, ANDREA	CS	GRADE 1 TEACHER	10/31/2024 - 12/10/2024
YURECKO, APRIL	ND	INTERVENTION TEACHER	12/03/2024 - 02/06/2025

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
JENNY, HARPER	VV	AVID TUTOR	\$21.06/HOUR	12/16/2024
JESKE, AMANDA	HL	MEDIA ASSISTANT	\$24.45/HOUR	12/09/2024
JIANG, FENG	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	12/10/2024
LYCHE, DEBORAH	EHS	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST - CLASS E	\$22.09/HOUR	12/20/2024
WAKEFIELD, SUSAN	CS	MEDIA ASSISTANT	\$24.45/HOUR	12/09/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARMSTRONG, AURELIA	SV	EA SECURITY MONITOR	12/20/2024
HARRINGTON, RHONDA	HL	EA SPED PARA	12/20/2024
LINDAHL, KARI	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	12/06/2024
WINGER, JAY	TC	BUS DRIVER	12/05/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BENIK, ABIGAIL	SV	EA SPED PARA	1/13/2025 - 04/04/2025
JONES, TAMERA	TC	BUS DRIVER	12/11/2024 - 01/22/2025

KAUR, MANPREET	ECC	HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST	12/09/2024 - 12/20/2024
SCHOENHOEEN AMANDA	FCC	ACCOLINTS PAYARLE SPECIALIST	12/30/2024 - 02/21/2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BOYD, ASHANTI	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HOUR	12/17/2024
CHRISTENSEN, RACHAEL	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.33/HOUR	12/16/2024
CHRISTENSON, MILES	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	11/26/2024
FRANKLIN, KHALIL	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HOUR	12/13/2024
JEZIERSKI, SAGE	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	12/20/2024
KEMPF, AIDAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	12/09/2024
MCDONALD, LATASHIA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	12/11/2024
PODRATZ, GABRIEL	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	11/18/2024
SMITH-HORNE, RAMIYAH	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	12/05/2024
STRUVE, MACKENZIE	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.33/HOUR	12/18/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BAILEY, OLIVIA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/26/2024
KOERNER, LINDSAY	ECC	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	12/31/2024
REMLEY, CYNTHIA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/19/2024
WEBSTER, KIARA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/06/2024
WILLIAMS, JAVONTE	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/20/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
VIDELE, GRACE	CN	FROM: PT KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93	12/16/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
SALMI-PERRY, JULIAN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	09/26/2024 - 02/26/2025
WEBSTER, KIARA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/05/2024 - 12/04/2024